
Agreement No. 24-675 

AMENDMENT TO LABOR FIRST RETIREE BENEFIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Amendment (this "Amendment") to the RETIREE BENEFIT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
AGREEMENT between LABOR FIRST LLC dba RETIREE FIRST ("CONTRACTOR") and COUNTY OF 
FRESNO (the "COUNTY") dated OCTOBER 22, 2019 (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by Manager and 
Client effective on NOVEMBER 191H, 2024. 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY desire to amend the Agreement in accordance with the terms 
and conditions of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, Manager and Client hereby amend the Agreement as follows : 

I . The COMPENSATION addressed in section 5 shall be revised to $282.50 for the Medicare Supplement Plan 
and $284.30 for the EGWP plan. Additionally, the supporting document Exhibit B shall be replaced with 
Exhibit Bl (attached). 

2. The Termination date of December 3151 2022 in Section 3. Term shall be replaced with the December 31st 

2025. 

3. This Amendment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original 
and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same Amendment. 

4. Subsidiaries and Affiliates. Client acknowledges and agrees that certain services hereunder may 
be performed or provided by Manager's subsidiaries or affiliates, including, without limitation, 
Retiree First LLC. Client further acknowledges that all insurance products and services offered 
may be provided by Labor First Insurance Solutions, LLC in CA and Labor First Insurance 
Brokerage, LLC in NY, a licensed insurance agency, on behalf of one or more insurance companies. 
All descriptions or illustrations of coverage provided by Labor First are for general informational 
purposes only and do not amend, alter, or modify any insurance policy or guarantee any specific 
price, quote or coverage. Not all products and services are available in all states or to all customers. 
Nothing herein is intended or should be interpreted as the sale or solicitation of insurance by Retiree 
First. To the extent any of Manager's subsidiaries or affiliates provide services hereunder, Manager 
represents and warrants that such subsidiaries and affiliates shall adhere to all terms and conditions 
of this Agreement. • 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY hereto have executed this Amendment. 

By _____ -=-------

Authorized Signature 

Print Name f\)a+ht::rn Mt:r J !(;i.!J. 

Print Title t;haiWnt#J oP -+he #Dad 
Date le - , r -cx 4 

ATTEST: 
BERNICE E. SEIDEL 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By ~ Deputy 

RETIREE FIRST 

J) £;z~ 
Authorized Signature 

Print Name '])a, 1A ~ .Za.~ot-"'{ 

Print Title (' S 0 
Date I f / 2 I /2 e, 

1 










